Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Yury Sherman	Name: <u>Gadgeton</u> , <u>Inc.</u>
JURY STECKEMAN	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>SREVERE Coupt</u>
Execution Date(s) December 6, 2005	
Assignment Merger	city: Counton
Security Agreement	City. Carretove
Joint Research Agreement	State: ///
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA zip: 02021
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,962,274
Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Gadgeton, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 5 Revere Court	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
city: <u>Canton</u>	8. Payment Information
State: MA zip: 02021	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: 781-562-2800	Expiration Date \(\frac{102/194}{2}\)
Fax Number: 781-562-2800	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: Enfo@gadgeton.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	12-6-05
Signature	Date
Jury Sherman	Total number of pages including cover
	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, Yury Sherman of Roslindale, Massachusetts, hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for a DEVICE FOR MEASURING, DISPENSING AND STORING OF GRANULAR POWDER AND GRAIN MATERIALS No. 6,962,274, dated November 8, 2005; and whereas I am now the owner of said patent, and,

Whereas, Gadgeton, Inc. of Canton, Massachusetts, hereinafter referred as "assignee" (its mailing address is 5 Revere Court, Canton, Massachusetts 02021) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, I, the patentee, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 6th day of December, 2005 at 5 Revere Court, Canton, MA 02021.

Sincerely,

Yury Sherman

RECORDED: 12/06/2005

PATENT

REEL: 017089 FRAME: 0306